W12 PARTS LIST

W15 PARTS LIST

Part Number Description ay. Part Numbsr Descripion . Part Number Description Q. Part Number Descripion Q.
1| M-0017909 | LEFT REAR FOOT 1 12 | M-0017642 | LATCH SPACER 1 1 | M-0017909 | LEFT REAR FOOT 1 12 M-0017642 LATCH SPACER 1
2 | M-S004018 | #10 X 2 1/4 LOROOT FLHD 4 13 | W-0017651 | SMALL SAFETY LATCH 1 2 | M-5004018 | #10X21/4 LOROOT FLHD 4 13 W-0017651 SMALL SAFETY LATCH 1
3 | M-S004078 | #3X7/8 PHPANHD LR 5 14 | M-S001148 | 10-32 X 7/8 PHL. PHBIO 1 3 | M-S004078 | #8 X7/8 PHPANHD LR 5 14 | M-S001148 | 10-32 X 7/8 PHL. PHBIO 1
4 | M-0017851 | RIGHT REAR FOOT 1 15 | W-0175012 | 12" CURVED BLADE 1 4 | M-0017951 | RIGHT REAR FOOT 1 15 | W-0017735 15" CURVED BLADE 1
5 | M-S007010 | 10-32 ACORN NUT 1 16 | M-S004063 | #B X 5/8 LR. WH#6 PH. F.H. 3 5 | M-5007010 | 10-32 ACORN NUT 1 16 M-S004063 = #8 X 5/8 LR. Wi#6 PH. F.H. 4
6 | M-61000058] 10-32 HEXNUT 1| 17| W-0017949 | FINGERGUARD 1 || 6 | M-ss1000088 | 1032 HEXNUT 1| |17 w-ootres0 1
7 | MS001149 | 10-82 X 113 PIPHBIO 1| 18 | W-0010512 | 12" STRAIGHT BLADE 1 |[ 7| Msoottde | 10:82X 113 PPHBIO 1| [18 ] W-0010615 | 15" STRAIGHT BLADE 1
8 | M-001711 | HANDLE CAP 1 19 | M-0017906 = RIGHT FOOT 1 8 | M-0017911 | HANDLE CAP 1 19 | M-0017906 = RIGHT FOOT 1
9 | M-S001020 | 10-32X 1/2 PHILUC FH 3| 20| MS0300t0 | TBUMPER (FOOT) 4 || 9 | MS001020 | 10-32X /2 PHILUC FH 4 | [20] ms0a0010 | TBUMPER (FOOT) 4
10 | M-8007033 | HEX ACORN NUT, 10-32 1 21 | M-Q017905 | LEFT FOOT 1 10 | M-5007033 | HEX ACORN NUT, 10-32 1 21 M-0017905 | LEFT FOOT 1
11] M-S043013 | 7/8 MAROON GRIP 1| 22| MS0MO16 | #10X112LOROOTFLHD | 2 |11 | N-SO43013 | 78 MAROON GRIP 1| [22] W5004016 | 10X11/2LOROOTFLHD | 2
. N
LI N ®
S50 v E)
SRS 0
R
S22 RSN
e N
S
S W S SR
SSSSS e e
< * SRS iSRS
SRS [
e %
N < A4
t | S X 2y
& 1|
Qﬂ m
W18 PARTS LIST W24 PARTS LIST
R Tescoren a Fat Gescon o Pt Desciron a Pt Descpton o
1 | M-0017848 | W18 & 24 LIREAR FOOT 1 18 | M-5007033 | HEX ACORN NUT, 10-32 1 1| M-O017948 | W18 & 24 LREAR FOOT 1 16 M-S007033 | HEX ACORN NUT, 10-32 1
2 | W-F017620 | W18 & 24 BEARING COVER 1 17 | M-5043016 | 1"HAND GRIP, MAROON 1 2 | W-F017920 | ‘W18 & 24 BEARING COVER 1 17 M-8043016 | 1" HAND GRIP, MAROON 1
3 | M-3001168 | #8 X 12 PH. PH."B" ZINC 4 18 | M-0017642 | LATCH SPACER 1 3 | M-8001163 | #3X 172 PH.PH."B" ZINC 4 18 | M-0017642 | LATCH SPACER 1
4 | M-0017819 | W18 & 24 RIREAR FOOT 1 19 | W-0017652 | LARGE SAFETY LATCH 1 4 17919 | W18 & 24 RREAR FOOT 1 19 W-0017652 | LARGE SAFETY LATCH 1
| 5 | 14-5004076 | #8 X7i6 LOROOT PHIL 2 20 | W-0017518 | 18" CURVED BLADE 1 5 | M-8004078 | #8X 718 L0 ROOT PHIL 2 20 W-0017524 | 24" CURVED BLADE 1
6 | 1-5007026 | 1/2-13 HEX LOCK NUT 1 21| M-S001149 | 10-32X 1.13PPHBIO 1 6 | M-8007026 | 1/2-13 HEXLOCK NUT 1 21 | M-S001748 | 10-32 X 1.13 PIPH BIO 1
7 | W-0001757 | TORQUE WASHER 1 22 | W-0017947 | W18 FINGER GUARD 1 7 | W-0001757 | TGRQUE WASHER 1 22 | W-0017948 | W24 FINGER GUARD 1
8 | M-5031053 | LG. TRIMMER SPRING 1 23 | W-0010518 | 18" STRAIGHT BLADE 1 8 LG. TRIMMER SPRING 1 23 W-0010524 | 24" STRAIGHT BLADE 1
9 | M-0017827 | W18 & 24 HELICAL WEAR PAD 1 24 | M-0017908 | W18 & 24 RIFRONT FOOT 1 9 W18 & 24 HELICAL WEAR PAD 1 24 M-0017908 | W18 & 24 RIFRONT FOOT 1
10 | W-A017826 | W18 BLADE/HANDLE ASSY 1 25 | M-S030010 | T BUMPER (FOOT) 4 10 W24 BLADE/HANDLE ASSY 1 25 | M-5030010 | TBUMPER (FOOT) 4
11 | M-8002024 | 1/4-20X2 CUP PNT. SET SCREW | 1 26 | M-5004039 | #10X 1.5 PHL. PIH SCREW 4 1 1/4-20X2 CUP PNT. SET SCREW | 1 26 | M-S004039 | #10 X 1.5 PHL. PH SCREW 4
12 | M-8004083 | #8 X 5/8 i#6 PHL FIH SCREW | 4 27 | M-0017907 | 'W18 & 24 LFRONT FOOT 1 12 #8 X 5/8 Wik6 PHL. FH SCREW | & 27 | M-0017907 | W18 & 24 LFRGNT FOOT 1
13 | M-0017918 | W18 & 24 HANDLE CAP 1 28 | M-S004050 | #10 X2 PH. RD LO-ROOT 4 13 W18 & 24 HANDLE CAP 1 28 | M-S004050 | #10 X 2 PH. RD LO-ROOT 4
14 | M-8007017 | 1/4-20 HEX NUT FULL 1 29 | M-S004017 | #10X1.25 PHL. FH SCREW 1 14 1/4-20 HEX NUT FULL 1 23 | M-8004017 | #10 X 1.25 PHL. F/k SCREW 1
15 | M-8001020 | 10-32 X1/2 PHILUC FH (] 15 | M-8001020 | 10-32X 12 PHIL UC FH 8

Literature Part No. M-S027086

4/16/10

Premier

Heavy-Duty Paper Trimmers

5

(X
(X
¥

%

9990009,

99,0090,
K

%

Y%

RSB

0000999

0
S
?.0

OII99.9.00

5
5
5
0

5
5
5
fo

5
0

Key Features and Benefits

* Heavy-duty 3/4” thick wood base

» Fully-hardened self-sharpening steel blades cut up to 20 sheets

» Accurately cuts paper, matte board, cardboard, film, tissue, and textiles
* Permanent 1/2” grid and dual rulers for proper paper alignment

« Patented automatic blade latch locks with every cutting motion

» Finger guard helps protect the entire blade length

« Torsion spring counterbalances blade arm

* Non-skid feet

Model Numbers

W12 — 127 cutting length
W15 — 15” cutting length
W18 — 18" cutting length
W24 — 24” cutting length



	landscape-cover-template.pdf
	Blank Page


